Application of Summary Decree of Distribu-
tion in the above-captioned estate on Octo-
ber 19, 2020.

Said Application for Summary Decree of 
Distribution requests that personal prop-
erty owned by the Decedent be set over to 
said applicants, to-wit:

Cash in the amount of Three Thousand 
Nine Hundred Sixty-two Dollars and Seven 
Cents ($3,962.07) held in Decedent’s sole 
name at Edward Jones and Company in 
Riverton, Wyoming’

Thirty-two (32) shares of Northrup Grum-
man stock held in Decedent’s sole name in 
the approximate value of Nine Thousand Six 
Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars ($9,675.00).

Any objection to said Application should 
be filed with the Office of the Clerk of the 
District Court, Hot Springs County, Wyo-
ming, on or before November 29, 2020. 

Dated the 27th day of October, 2020.

Terri Cornella
 Clerk of District Court